



\$~5

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM)No.578/2020 & I.A.Nos.12698-99/2020

ANIL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through : Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Mr. Sidharth Tyagi and Ms. Sonal Sarda, Advs.

versus

ATUL GUPTA & ORS.

....Defendants

Through : Mr. Jayant Mehta and Mr. Ashok Rajagopalan, Advs. For D-8, 10, 15 & 17.

Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv. For D-21.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER**

**ORDER**

% **24.12.2020**

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

**I.A. No.12699/2020**

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 [CPC] seeking exemption not only from filing original and certified copies of certain documents but also from filing legible copies of the dim annexures.

1.1 The application is allowed, subject to the plaintiff filing legible copies of the dim annexures within two weeks from today.

1.2 Insofar as the filing of original and certified copies of the documents is concerned, the plaintiff will place the same on record as and when he is directed to do so by this Court.

CS(COMM)No.578/2020

page 1 of 2



**CS(COMM)No.578/2020 & I.A.No.12698/2020**

2. At the request of Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, who, appears on behalf of the plaintiff, list the matter on 07.01.2021.
3. Mr. Rao says that he will revert with instructions in the matter on the next date of hearing.

**RAJIV SHAKDHER, J**

**DECEMBER 24, 2020**

aj

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

CS(COMM)No.578/2020

page 2 of 2