



\$~O-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 578/2020**

ANIL SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vinod Tyagi, Ms. Sweta Kakad, Mr. Sidharth Tyagi, Ms. Aditi Tyagi, Ms. Monika Tyagi, Ms. Shruti Sharma and Ms. Neelam Deal, Advocates

versus

ATUL GUPTA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashok Rajagopalan, Advocate for D-8, D-10, D-15 and D-17
Mr. Vidit Gupta, Advocate for D-21

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **07.01.2021**

1. The hearing has been conducted through video conference.

I.A. No. 12699/2020

2. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CS(COMM) 578/2020 & I.A. No. 12698/2020

3. Issue notice. Learned counsels for defendant No.8, 10, 15, 17 and 21 accept notice.



4. Mr. A. S. Chandhiok, learned senior counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant Nos.1 to 4 are in Tihar Jail and the notice be issued to defendant Nos.1 to 4 through the Jail Superintendent, Tihar Jail.
5. Notice to defendant Nos. 1 to 4 be issued through the Jail Superintendent, Tihar Jail. Notice to defendant Nos. 5 to 7, 9, 11 to 14, 16, 18 to 20 and 22 to 27 be issued by all modes including email returnable on 04th March, 2021.
6. The order be uploaded on the website of this Court forthwith.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 07, 2021
ds