



2026-04-C19524

\$~O-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 578/2020 & I.A.No. 12698/2020**

ANIL SHARMA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidharth Tyagi, Advocate.
versus

ATUL GUPTA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashok Rajagopalan, Advocate for
defendant Nos. 8, 10, 15 & 17.
Ms. Avati Kumari, Mr. Harsh Mohan
Ohja, Mr. Alex Anthony Raja,
Advocates for defendant No. 18.
Mr. Vidit Gupta, Advocate for
defendant No. 21.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **04.03.2021**

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that Mr. A.S. Chandiok, learned senior counsel is held up in virtual hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the contesting defendants No. 1 to 4 have already been served and the case be taken up next week as the plaintiff is pressing for interim relief against defendants No. 1 to 4, 24 and 25.
3. List this matter before Sanjeev Narula, J. on 08th March, 2021.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 4, 2021/dss