



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 578/2020**
ANIL SHARMA Plaintiff

Through None.
versus

ATUL GUPTA & ORS. Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **10.01.2022**

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing, in terms of directions vide Circular No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021.

CS(COMM) 578/2020

The matter is listed for completion of service qua defendant no.5&20.

As per record, service of all the defendants except defendant no.5&20 was complete. Defendant no.5&20 were directed to be served through publication. Publication report is still awaited. Be awaited for next date.

As per office note, written statement of defendant no.7 is on record but replication to the same has not been filed.

Written statement alongwith admission/denial affidavit be filed by remaining served defendants within stipulated period from the date of their respective service with copy to opposite side, who is at liberty to file replication alongwith admission/denial affidavit thereto within three weeks with copy to opposite side.

Replication to the written statement of defendant no.7 be also

Contd....2



-2-

filed by the plaintiff within stipulated period as per law with copy to opposite side.

Joint schedule of documents be also filed by the plaintiff before next date with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for completion of service, pleadings and for marking of exhibits to the documents on 21.03.2022.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 10, 2022/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any