



2025:DHC:9521

\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 578/2020

ANIL SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidharth Tyagi, Adv. with
plaintiff in person

Versus

ATUL GUPTA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rachit Gupta, Adv. for D-7
Ms. Sanjana Antil, Adv. for
applicant (joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.02.2024

**IA No.19269/2023 under Order I Rule 10 CPC moved
by the defendant no.3 to implead the applicant/Smt.
Sunita Goel**

**IA No.20092/2023 under Order I Rule 10 CPC moved
by the applicant Mr. Shashi Vats for his impleadment**

**I.A. no 21176 /2023 U/o 1 Rule 10 CPC for
impleadment moved behalf of applicant/proposed
defendant**

Both counsels for the parties seek two weeks' more time to file short written synopsis in compliance of last order i.e. 05.12.2023. Let the same be filed within two weeks with copies to be exchanged. Both the parties are at also liberty to file case laws/judgements in support of their submissions, if any, before the next date of hearing with copies to be exchanged.

Re-notify the captioned IAs for further arguments on 07.05.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any