



2025:DHC:9521

\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 578/2020
ANIL SHARMA

..... Plaintiff
Through: Mr.Sidhart Tyagi , Adv. with
plaintiff in person.

versus

ATUL GUPTA & ORS.

..... Defendant
Through: Mr. S.C. Kaushik & Mr. Saideep
Kaushik, Advs. for D-7
Mr. N.K. Agarwal & Ms.
Amanpreet Kaur, Advs. for
applicant.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
07.05.2024

**I.A.No.19269/2023 (under Order I Rule 10 CPC moved
on behalf of defendant no.3 to implead the
applicant/Smt. Sunita Goel);**

**I.A.No.20092/2023 (under Order I Rule 10 CPC moved
on behalf of applicant/Mr. Shashi Vats for his
impleadment) &**

**I.A.No.21176/2023 (under Order I Rule 10 CPC moved
on behalf of applicant/proposed defendant for
impleadment)**

1. No reply to the captioned IAs have been filed.
2. Learned counsels for the parties seek time to argue on
the captioned IAs.



2025:DHC:9521

3. Re-notify the matter for arguments on the captioned IAs
on **16th July, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 7, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any