



2025:DHC:9521

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 578/2020, I.A. 19269/2023, I.A. 20092/2023 &
I.A. 21176/2023
ANIL SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Sanjana Antil, for Applicants
(through VC)

versus

ATUL GUPTA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. S. C. Singhal and Mr. Saideep
Kaushik, Advs. for D-7
(M:9810061558)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

O R D E R

% **22.04.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A.19269/2023 (Application u/O I Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by applicant Sunita Goyal)

I.A.20092/2023 (Application u/O I Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by applicant Shashi Vats)

I.A.21176/2023 (Application u/O I Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by applicant Sunil Kumar)

Ld. Counsel for applicants has requested that main counsel Mr. N K Aggarwal is held up in Hon'ble Supreme Court due to which he cannot appear for arguments today.

At request, be fixed for arguments by both the parties on 20.05.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2025/PU