



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 578/2020, I.A. 19269/2023, I.A. 20092/2023, I.A.**

20076/2023

ANIL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sidharth Tyagi, Ms. Jagriti Kedia, Adv.**

versus

ATUL GUPTA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. S.C. Singhal, Mr. Saideep Kaushik,
Adv. M. 9810061558. For D-7.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

19.08.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 19269/2023 (u/O I Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by applicant/Sunita Goel)

I.A. 20092/2023 (u/O I Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by applicant/proposed defendant/Sh. Shashi Vats)

I.A. 20076/2023 (u/O I Rule 10 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by applicant/Sh. Sunil Kumar)

Arguments on the aforesaid applications heard.

Put up for order/clarification if any on 02.09.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 19, 2025/SM