



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 578/2020**

ANIL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidharth Tyagi and Ms. Jagriti,
Advs.

versus

ATUL GUPTA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal and Mr. Parth, Advs.
for D-7, M.No. 9810061558
Mr. Piyush Chandel, Adv. D-25.
Mr. S.C Singhal & Mr. Parth Mahajan,
Advs. for D-7
Mr. N K Aggarwal with Ms. Sanjana
Antil, Ms. Amanpreet Kaur, Ms.
Shagun Pandey, Mr. C. Revathy, Mr.
Laveen Tak, Advs. for applicants

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

02.09.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular steno is on leave.

Due to unavailability of regular steno the matter could not be dictated today.

Put up on 17.09.2025 for Order/Clarification.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/mj