



\$~O-60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 578/2020**

ANIL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.
versus

ATUL GUPTA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. N. K. Aggarwal, Ms. Sanjana
Antil, Ms. Amanpreet Kaur, Advs for
applicants.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.09.2025

**I.A. 22021/2025 (BY APPLICANT/PROPOSED DEFENDANT –
PLACE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON RECORD.)**

1. *Vide* order dated 02.09.2025, the order is reserved by the Joint Registrar on one of the applications.
2. The matter is fixed by the concerned Joint Registrar for 17.09.2025 for orders/ clarification.
3. Therefore, let the matter be listed before the Court after the date which has been given by the Joint Registrar.
4. Accordingly, list this matter before the Court on 14.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

aks/sp