



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 578/2020**

ANIL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Sr. Adv. and
Mr. Abhijat, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vinod
Tyagi, Ms. Aditi Tyagi, Ms. Sidharth
Tyagi and Ms. Jagriti, Advs.

versus

ATUL GUPTA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. N.K. Aggarwal, Ms. Shagun
Pandey and Ms. Sanjana Antil, Advs.
for LR.s of D-6.
Mr. Ankit Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Vidit Gupta, Adv. for D-21.
Mr. Piyush Chandel, Ms. Vidhu Negi
and Mr. Nishikant Singh, Advs. for
D-25.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

**I.A. 11563/2026 (under Section 151 CPC seeking issuance of
clarifactory, facilitative and consequential directions for effective
implementation of judgment and decree dated 14.10.2025)**

1. At request, list on 06.05.2026.
2. In the meanwhile, let copy of the present application be given by Mr. Vinod Tyagi, learned counsel for the plaintiff to the learned counsel for the LR.s of defendant no.6.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026/dss